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Fasting Fasting Fajr Zuhr Asr Magrib Isha Jumu’ah Jamaats
Ramadan Dy Date :
Start Ends Jamaat Jamaat Jamaat Jamoat Jamaat Throughout Ramadan:
r " . . : : . Ist Jarmaat 1:20 pm
1 Sat 2 Apr  4:59 7:35 5:30 1:30 6:00 7:40 915 2nd Jamaat 200 pm
2 sSun 3 Apr 4:57 7:37 515 1:30 6:00 7:42 8:15 (ladies facility only in second)
3 Mon 4 Apr 455 7:39 205 1:30 6:00 7:44 9115
4 Tue S Apr  4:52 7:41 205 1:30 FS:GO 7:46 9115 Eid Prayers
5 Wed 6 Apr 4:50 7:42 5:15 1:30 6:00 7:47 9:15 7.00 am followed by khutbah
B.00 am followed by khutbah
(5] Thu 7 Apl’ 4:48 7:44 515 1:30 6:00 7:49 8:15 9,00 am followed b: khutbah
7 Fri i 8Apr 4:46 7:46 515 1:30 600 75 915 10.00 am followsd by khuthah
Ladies facility in all jomaats.
8 Sat 9 Apr 4:43 7:47 515 1:30 6:00 7:52 9:15
8 Sun 10 Apr  4:41 7:49 5:00 1:30 6:15 7:54 9:30
10 Mon naApr 4:39 7:51 5:00 1:20 6:15 7:56 9:30 Fidya
For those who are unable to
n Tue 12 Apr 4:37 7:52 5:00 1:30 6:15 757 9:30 fast due to shari'ah reasons,
12 wed 13Apr 4:35 7:54 500 130 615 759  9:30 Fidyas set to £5 per day.
13 Thu 14 Apr  4:32 7:56 5:00 1:30 6:15 8:01 9:30
14 Fri 15 Apr 4:30 7:57 500 1:30 615  B:02 930 sadaqatul- Fitr
15 Sat 16 Apr 4:28 7:59  5:00 1:30 B:15 8:04  9:30 Itis an Islamic requirement to
pay Sadagatul-Fitr before Eid
16 Sun 17 Apr  4:26 8:01 4:45 1:30 6:30 8:06 9:45 prayers for oneself and every
17 Mon 18 Apr 4:23 8:02 445 1130 630 807 9:45 epEnani Il e St=ovoE,
The amount required is £5.00
18 Tue 19 Apr 421 8:04 4:45 1:30 6:30 8:09 9:45 per head. We would advise
donations are made by 2Z7th
19 Wed 20Apr 4:19 8:06 445 130 &30 81 945 marriadion to enatnes it con bis
20 Thu 21Apr 4:16  8:07 445 130 630 812 945 sent to thosa in need before
Eid. Payments can be made in
21 Fri 22 Apr 4:14 8:09 4:45 1:30 6:30 8:14 8:45 person or online:
22 Sat 23 Apr 4M &N 445 130 630 816 945 e e
23 Sun 24 Apr 4:08 8:12 4:30 1:30 6:45 817 10:00
24 Mon 25 Apr  4:06 8:14 4:30 1:30 6:45 8:19 10:00 Announcement
Announcement of Ramadan
25 Tue 26Apr 4:04 816 430 130 645 821  10:00 and Eidul-Fitr, and the times
. " . i . i . for the starting and ending of
26 Wed 27Apr 4:01 817 430 130 645 822 10:00 fessting are besed upon the
27 Thu 28Apr 4:00 819 430 1:30 645 824 10:00 infarmation published by
Islarmic Cultural Centre and
28 Fri 29 Apr 3:58 8:21 430 1:30 645 826 10:00 E?“din CB}HFTFD'EM?SQUZ ”
ICCU.ong j.ror timings Das
29 Sat 30 Apr 3:556 8:22 4:30 1:30 6:45 8:27 10:00 upon 18 degrees, use Fajr
30 Sun 1Moy 3:52 824 415 1:30 645 829 1015 NG tes: on oL gReks:
www.islamiccentreedgware.org

Taraweeh Salaah will commence straight after Eshaa’ Salaah

The best deeds are those done regularly. Set up a daily standing order for Ramadan to ensure you don't miss out, especially the night of
laylatul Qadr. The Messenger of Allah, peace and blessings be upon him, was the most generous of people and he was even more
generous in Ramadan when Gabriel would meet him. He would meet him every night of Ramadan to study the Qurian. Thus, the Prophet
would be more generous than a nourishing wind. [Sahih al-Bukhari 1803] E NITLA
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